

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO. 3168 OF 2018

(Maha Seedman Association thr. its Authorized Representative Mr. Anish Navneetlal vs. The State of Maharashtra thr. its Secretary, Agriculture Department & Ors.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

**CORAM : B.P. DHARMADHIKARI &
Z.A. HAQ, JJ.
JUNE 12, 2018.**

Heard Shri S.V. Manohar, learned Senior Advocate with Shri S. Khedkar, learned counsel for the petitioner.

2. Notice, returnable on 19.06.2018.
3. Ms. N.P. Mehta, learned AGP waives notice for respondent Nos. 1 to 3.
4. R.P.A.D./ hamdast for respondent No. 4.
5. Additional service upon the office of the A.S.G.I. permitted.

JUDGE

JUDGE

*GS.