

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3168 OF 2018

Maha Seedman Association, Jalna Through ItsPetitioner
Authorized Representative Anish Navneetlal
Mehta

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra, Through Its Secretary,Respondent
Agriculture Dept. Mumbai And Others

Shantanu Khedkar For Petitioner
Government Pleader For/r-1 To 3 U.m.aurangabadkar For/r-4
For Respondent

**CORAM : SUNIL B. SHUKRE &
ROHIT BABAN DEO, JJ**

DATE : 25th November, 2019

P.C. :

S.O. after two weeks to file reply as a last chance at the request
made onbehalf of Shri UM Aurangabadkar ASGI for R No.4.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)