

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3168 OF 2018

**Maha Seedman Association, Jalna Through ItsPETITIONER
Authorized Representative Anish Navneetlal
Mehta**

V/S

**The State Of Maharashtra, Through Its SecretaryRESPONDENT
Agriculture Dept. Mumbai And Others**

**SHANTANU KHEDKAR for Petitioner
GOVERNMENT PLEADER for Respondent**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ROHIT BABAN
DEO &
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE VRUSHALI V.
JOSHI, JJ**

DATE : 29th March, 2023

P.C. :

**NOT BEFORE THE BENCH OF WHICH SHRI JUSTICE
R.B.DEO IS A MEMBER.**

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)