

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3168 OF 2018

Maha Seedman Association, Jalna Through ItsPETITIONER
Authorized Representative Anish Navneetlal
Mehta

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra, Through Its SecretaryRESPONDENT
Agriculture Dept. Mumbai And Others

SHANTANU KHEDKAR for Petitioner
GOVERNMENT PLEADER for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AVINASH G.
GHAROTE &
HON'BLE JUSTICE URMILA JOSHI
PHALKE, JJ

DATE : 21st September, 2023

P.C. :

Shri S.V.Manohar Ld.Sr.Counsel with shri Shantanu Khedkar
Adv. for the petitioner. Shri N.Rao AGP for R-1 to 3. S.O.next
week at the request of shri N.S.Deshpande DSGI for R-4.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)