



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION (WP) NO. 3168 OF 2018

Maha Seedman Association, Jalna through its authorised representative Anish
Navenetlal Mehta

Versus

The State of Maharashtra through its Secretary, Agriculture Department, Mumbai
and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri V.B.Bhise, Advocate h/f Shri Shantanu Khelkar, Advocate for the
petitioner.

Shri S.S.Hulke, AGP for the respondent nos. 1 to 3.

**CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE &
NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.**

DATED : 18th FEBRUARY, 2026.

Proxy counsel appearing on behalf of the learned counsel for the
petitioner submits that the learned Senior Counsel appearing for the petitioner
will advance arguments on the next date of hearing and, therefore, seeks time for
the said purpose.

2. Time as sought is granted.

3. List the matter under caption of 'Final Hearing' in the week
commencing from **04.03.2026**.

[JUDGE]

[JUDGE]