



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION (WP) NO. 3168 OF 2018

Maha Seedman Association, Jalna through its Authorized Representative Anish
Navenetlal Mehta

Versus

The State of Maharashtra through its Secretary, Agriculture Department, Mumbai
and other

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri Shantanu Khedkar, Advocate for the petitioner.

Shri S.S.Hulke, AGP for the respondent nos. 1 to 3.

Shri K.N.Shukal, DSGI for the respondent no.4.

**CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE &
NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.**

DATED : 5th MARCH, 2026.

Shri K.N.Shukal, learned Deputy Solicitor General of India has
marked his appearance on behalf of the respondent no.4 and seeks time to file
reply.

2. Time as sought is granted.

3. List the matter for further consideration after three weeks.

[JUDGE]

[JUDGE]