



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 3168 OF 2018

(Maha Seedman Association

Vs.

State of Maharashtra & Ors.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. V.B. Bhise, Advocate h/f Mr. Shantanu Khedkar, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Mr. S.S. Huke, AGP for the Respondent/State.
Mr. K.N. Shukul, D.S.G.I. for the Respondent No.4.

**CORAM: URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE AND
NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.**

DATED : 15th APRIL, 2026

1. Mr. Shukul, learned D.S.G.I. for the Respondent No.4, submitted that he has to seek some instructions as other Petitions are also pending and he want some details about the same and seeks two weeks accommodation.

2. List the matter on **28.04.2026**.

(NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.)

(URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)